Rank

=

O©oOoO~NOOULh~,WN

Candidate Name
GINGRICH, NEWTON L
GEPHARDT, RICHARD ANDREW
SANCHEZ, LORETTA
DORNAN, ROBERT KENNETH
PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT
FOSSELLA, VITOJ JR
ARMEY, RICHARD K
SHUSTER, E G
MAYER, CARL J
SCHAKOWSKY, JANICE D
FROST, MARTIN
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
RILEY, BOB
VITALIANO, ERIC N.
KENNEDY, PATRICK J
DEAR, NOACH
KASICH, JOHN R
BORDONARO, TOM
HINOJOSA, RUBEN E
WELLER, GERALD C "JERRY"
DUNN, JENNIFER B
JOHNSON, NANCY LEE
BARTON, JOE LINUS
DEUTSCH, PETER RUSSELL
HAYWORTH, J D
WATTS, JCJR
DAVIS, THOMAS M
NEWMAN, JONATHAN H
PAUL, RONALD E
CARROLL, HOWARD W
NORTHUP, ANNE MEAGHER
FIRESTONE, BROOKS
DELAY, THOMAS DALE
SERNA, ERIC PETER
GORDON, BARTON JENNINGS
BIGGERT, JUDY
WATKINS, WESLEY WADE
STENHOLM, CHARLES W
LUTHER, WILLIAM P
GRANGER, KAY
MOAKLEY, JOHN JOSEPH
BAKER, RICHARD HUGH
RANGEL, CHARLES B
NORWOOD, CHARLES WHITLOW
GANSKE, J GREG
BOEHNER, JOHN A
YOUNG, DONALD
ADERHOLT, ROBERT
FOX, JON D
STABENOW, DEBBIE

Congressional Candidate Table 5a

Top 50 House Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 1997 - March 31, 1998

State District

GA
MO
CA
CA
IL
NY
TX
PA
NJ
IL
TX
NJ
AL
NY
RI
NY
OH
CA
TX
IL
WA
CT
TX
FL
AZ
OK
VA
PA
TX
IL
KY
CA
TX
NM
TN
IL
OK
TX
MN
TX
MA
LA
NY
GA
IA
OH
AK
AL
PA
Mi

06
03
46
46
09
13
26
09
06
09
24
13
03
13
01
09
12
22
15
11
08
06
06
20
06
04
11
13
14
09
03
22
22
03
06
13
03
17
06
12
09
06
15
10
04
08
00
04
13
08

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
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Receipts
3,801,987
3,129,544
1,766,413
1,765,417
1,628,474
1,602,400
1,560,900
1,069,828
1,045,708

972,059
938,870
931,016
904,792
900,765
890,690
886,083
884,845
879,965
863,514
863,480
856,760
856,366
850,100
841,774
824,582
817,956
816,729
808,241
799,392
790,098
779,437
772,311
747,043
738,252
734,281
704,378
679,351
675,357
675,008
673,002
660,421
657,419
657,128
655,686
652,848
650,181
632,048
609,129
605,746
602,724



